
MDN BOCK 90
Screw nipple, block connection for air conditioning hose, angle 90°
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Properties
Application Screw ferrule for air conditioning hoses
Connection 1 Block connection
Construction Angle 90°
Material Steel
Surface electro galvanised

Item
Identification DN* Size Inches Ø d2 L1 L2 AF 
 (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)

MDN 20 BOCK 90
MDN 25 BOCK 90
MDN 32 BOCK 90

19
25
31

12
16
20

3/4"
1"
1.1/4"

20,5
26,5
32,5

81,0
97,0
108,5

76,5
86,5
90,5

30
36
46

AF = Width across flats  –  DN = Nominal diameter, nominal width


