

# MDN BOCK 90

Screw nipple, block connection for air conditioning hose, angle 90°

**HANSA** **FLEX**

## Properties

Application	Screw ferrule for air conditioning hoses
Connection 1	Block connection
Construction	Angle 90°
Material	Steel
Surface	electro galvanised



## Item

Identification	DN*	Size	Inches	Ø d2 (mm)	L1 (mm)	L2 (mm)	AF (mm)
<b>MDN 20 BOCK 90</b>	19	12	3/4"	20,5	81,0	76,5	30
<b>MDN 25 BOCK 90</b>	25	16	1"	26,5	97,0	86,5	36
<b>MDN 32 BOCK 90</b>	31	20	1.1/4"	32,5	108,5	90,5	46

AF = Width across flats – DN = Nominal diameter, nominal width